1. CONTRACT|D CCDE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
1 4

2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
0933 See Block 1l6C 15EE000359
8, ISSUED BY CODE 03601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other then ltem 6) CODE !
Golden Field Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Golden Field Office
1617 Cole Blvd.
Golden CO 80401-3393
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireel, counly, State and ZIP Cade) ® 9A. AMENDMENT OF SQLICITATION NO.
ALLIANCE FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC
Attn: RICHARD THOMAS FLEENER 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
PO BOX 4011
HMSLESLapr RS « |10 MODIFIGATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO,
Golden CO 804024011 DE-AC36-08G028308
10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
- CODE 805948051 |FA01L'TY°0DE 07/29/2008
11, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[OThe above numbered solicltation is emended as set forh in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipl of Offers [is extended, [Jis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge raceipt of this amendment prior Lo the hour and dale specified In the solicitation ar as amended , by one of the following methods: {a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recsipt of this amendment an sach copy of the offer submitted ; or {c) By
separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference fo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE REGEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Ifby
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already susmitted , such changs may be made by telagram or letler, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitalion and this amendment, end Is recaived prier lo the opening hour and dale specifisd.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14,

CHECKONE | A ‘THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE CONTRAGT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofiice,
appropriation date, elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b),

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER ({Specify type of modificalion and authority]
X Clause I.149 970.5243~1 Changes (Dec. 2000)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Ois not.  [Xlis required to gign this document and return ___h_l_ coples to the Issuing office,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contract subjact matter where faasible.)
DUNS Number: 805948051
Administrative modification 933 provides the following significant revisions to Contract

#DE-AC36~08G028308:

I. This bilateral modification extends the term of the Contract to September 30, 2018;
and,

II. Section F is hereby deleted and replaced.

III. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the dosument referanced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofora changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effact,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Steven L. Scott

156, CONTRACT! FERORQ ) 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED SJATES OFAM% 16C. DATE SIGNED
‘ W, NKOwre— |Is 3,-)[1-[ ,fé&;; ,co# ///"//7

(Signature of person authorized fa sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer}
NSN 7840-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 80 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



o ET REFERENGE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET| 136 08G028308/0933 2 4
NANME OF CFFEROR OR CONTRACTCR g
ALLIANCE FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(B) (B) (C) (D} (E) (F)

FOB: Destination
Period of Performance:

07/29/2008 to 09/30/2018

MSN 7540-01-152-8087

QPTIONAL FORM 326 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR} 53,110



Contract # DE-AC36-08G028308
Modification M933
Page 3 of 4

This bilateral modification incorporates the following significant changes to contract DE-AC36-
08G028308:

Section F is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

F.1 Term of Contract

(a)

®

This contract shall be effective as specified in Block No. 28, Award Date, of SF 33, and shall
continue up to and including September 30, 2018, unless sooner terminated according to its terms,
The contract may be extended in accordance with Clause 1.25, Option to Extend the Term of the
Contract.

The period for the transition from the incumbent Contractor to the Contractor shall begin on the
date of award and extend through September 30, 2008 unless otherwise determined by the
Contracting Officer. The Contractor is expected to have all transition activities complete by this
date at which time the Contracting Officer shall notify the Contractor that they are to assume all
responsibility for the complete Statement of Worl.

F.2 Principal Place of Performance

The principal place of performance is the site of the National Renewable Energy Laboratory (NREL)
in Golden, Colorado, and the National Wind Technology Center located south of Boulder, Colorado.

F.3 FAR 52.242-15 Stop-Work Order (Aug 1989) (Alternate 1) (Apr 1984)

(a)

(b)

The Coniracting Officer may, at any time, by written order to the Contractor, require the
Contractor to stop all, or any part, of the work called for by this Contract for & period of 90 days
after the order is delivered to the Contractor, and for any further period to which the parties may
agree. The order shall be specifically identified as a stop-work order issued under this clause.
Upon receipt of the order, the Contractor shall immediately comply with its terms and take all
reasonable steps to minimize the incurrence of costs allocable to the work covered by the order
during the period of work stoppage. Within a period of 90 days after a stop-work order is
delivered to the Contrastor, or within any extension of that period to which the parties shall have
agreed, the Contracting Officer shall either:

{1) Cancel the stop-work order; or

(2) Terminate the work covered by the order as provided in the Termination clause in Section I of
this Contract. )

If a stop-work order issued under this clause is canceled or the period of the order or any extension
thereof expires, the Contractor shall resume work, The Contracting Officer shall make an
equitable adjustment in the delivery schedule, the estimated cost, fee, or a combination thereof,
and in any other terms of the Contract that may be affected, and the Contract shall be modified in
writing, accordingly, if:

{1) The stop-work order results in an increase in the time required for, or in the contractor’s cost
properly allocable to, the performance of any part of this Contract; and



II.

Contract # DE-AC36-08G028308
Modification M933
Page 4 of 4

(2) The Contractor asserts its right to the adjustment within 30 days after the end of the period of
work stoppage; provided the Contracting Officer decides the facts justify the action, the
Contracting Officer may receive and act upon the claim submitted at any time before final
payment under this Coniract.

{c) Ifastop work order is not cancelled and the work covered by the order is terminated for the
convenience of the Government, the Contracting Officer shall allow reasonable costs resulting
from the stop-work order in arriving at the termination setflement.

(d) Ifastop-work order is not cancelled and the work covered by the order is terminated for default,
the Contracting Officer shall allow, by equitable adjustment or otherwise, reasonable costs
resulting from the stop-work order. i

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.,



